3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER I | DEVELOPMENT 09MAR2021 | FJ | VY
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION TEED TYPE A RELEASED 27APR2021 | FJ | OB
4150107-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMAT IC
i i PNEUMAT IC AND CRIMP
T-4150107-2 A TO0L NG KT PNEUMAT IC
T-4150107-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 2. 79 mm [.T10] i ST T 2119647 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
INSUL|3.05 mm [.120] -
- | 2119082-3 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLAégSEESZEIONS L[] - | 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TQ-CREST 243
3\ - | | | 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- | 28449404 AR FEED MODULE 238
- | [-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
TERMINAL DATA: HOFFMAN PRODUCTS TERMINAL -~ CRIMP SPECIFICATION N\ - [ 1] 1752354-1 STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN ﬁig
- | 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0
TERMINAL NAME :
TERMINAL = - | 8-22280-17 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 17| TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE A 17523532 | GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 75
3.85-4.61 mm [.152-. 182 IN] @ 1.54-2.06 mm [.061-. 081 IN] _ 1 1 1901680-7 GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 174
NONE Rev - ] ] 7 |
XEEM%%[ON eV REFI|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
o ) ) Lo 0e NI | 2119955-7 ASSY LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84 ¢
- | 455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TERMINALS APPLIEDZSyZL - | 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
-2 ]2 2-18032-7 SCR, SET. FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
TégyfsziN?L HOFFMA%HZE%%$1TBJ§RMINAL TE TERMINAL HOFFMAN PRODUCTS TERMINAL R 1 1197401 TAG IDENTIFICATION 57
-2 ]2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- | 4-1901681-4 HOLDDOWN , TERMINAL 65
-2 ]2 2168400-8 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 16 64
- | 2168083-2 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- | 5-18022-5 SCR. HEX HD CAP M4 X 6.0 59
- 3] 3 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
WIRE ® LEi} CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT S R 2-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 14 56
ST/ZE T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -2 ]2 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX REG, RoHS M3 54
16 AWG 1 .694/-0.05 [.067+/-.002] 5.9 -2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
18 AWG 1.57+/-0.05 [.062+/-.0021 71 - | | 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
20 AWG 1 .48+/-0.05 [ . 058+/-.002]1 8.0 - | | 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 5]
22 AWG 1 42+/-0.05 [.056+/-.002]1 8.6 | - 1 1 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- | 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
- | 1803517~ RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
- | 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
1) -7 T 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
L] NP 21680839 | SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 20 3]
-2 ]2 2168083-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29 3
- | 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. -2 ]2 1-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, | | 17023715 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 4
LUBRICATION & STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 240825-8 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
Zﬁl -2 ]2 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. . | (803207 4 IRAC >0
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I|TEM 242. *WARNIT NG 1 STIEL e Lo s 5
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ON INSTALLATION, Sel WIRE DISC 1O CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE SETTING N 1-2079383- 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 7
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T 62408415 [sPacEn E
A THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - 1752360-1 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 13
PERMIRALPETCR NOT COMPATIBLE TR MECHANTCAL FEED. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . ANEEERE 240644-9 PLATE, REAR SHEAR [ —
1fl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. _ _ _ _ _ 10
w - | 8-690482-3 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER , ,
S Ao | P2 7-1803257-8 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
| - | 1-2217206-6 BLADE, SLUG |
- -] - - 9
- | 240641-72 SPACER 5
- | 3-238011-5 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
| P2 1-1803016-5 CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
- | 4558883 SPACER, CRIMPER 7
| P2 5-456408-2 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72-2|  PART NO DESCRIPTION oo
I SR ro ERMEE e T CotTabrT) e BETIEE R SeEMTeAT o | D 09MAR2021 pr— TE Connectivit
J.FENG Pr— Y
CHYK . 09MARZ021 G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 09MARZ20Z21 | NAME
A T L A N T I C v E R S I @N m VI OCEAN 2.0 End Feed
i o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i —
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:4150107 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

A TN
T
44 254+0.05
[
b D [
l_J|
— 18 .2+0.5
180) REF

? b IYPE
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

0

J (@ﬂ >
;12[
BE

(
0

()
J:i
©E

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTTON

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

‘ }\ ORTORAT(‘)ﬁN DW\!]IFENG 09MARZ2021 ) TE i COHH@CHVHY
09MAR2021 ) Horrisburg, PA 17105-3608

CHYKYIN
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 09MARZ20Z21 | NAME
Y. YIN
40mm STROKE ATLANTIC VERSTON = ope x| R OCEAE\pé‘chﬁngeed
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 S = * ’
. . . 4 PLC +4- SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AIR FEED (Paocific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES i :
MATER AL I LR ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:4w50w07
Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P p) OFA e A

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER T
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-4150107-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
T-4150107-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE [2.79 mm [.110] -
INSUL | 3. 09 mm [.120] § - 2119082-3 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLAégsgggiyoNS (0 N 2079764- 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST | 243
SN - | 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- 2844940-4 AIR FEED MODULE 238
- 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M3 197
-4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
TERMINAL DATA: HOFFMAN PRODUCTS TERMINAL - CRIMP SPECIFICATION 3 - 1 17523541 STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
TERMINAL NAME: TFRMINAL - 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 l;g
- 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :,:ﬂ ™ TERMINAL [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | 75,3537 SUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 75
3.85-4 61 mm [.152-.182 IN] 1.54-2.06 mm [.061-.081 INJ T 13016802 SUTDE PIN’HOLDDOWN T4
TN NORE e - |rE 994970-2 | COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\/6\ T 2119655-6 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. EF 4]
TE TERMINAL HOFFMAN PRODUCTS TERMINAL TE TERMINAL HOFFMAN PRODUCTS TERMINAL Zﬁl ~ | 1803518 ] RAM ASSEMBLY, Ef PACIFIC 146
3311767-] 122 1671 T0NS - 2119955-2 ASSY  LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
- 455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
-2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
- 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
-2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE 'R CRIMP HEIGHT C CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 4-1901681-4 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 60
ST7E N% mm [ INCH ] I REFERENCE SETTING -2 2168400-8 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 16 64
20 AWG 1 48+/-0 05 [ 058+/- 007] & 0 - 2 2*2168083*5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, ROHS, M4 >< 14 56
22 AWG 1.42+/-0.05 [.056+/-.002] 8.6 - | 2 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
- 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 51
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
[ 1] - 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
-7 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
-2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3]
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - |2 2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
- 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, - D 1-2168083-5 SCR SKT HD CAP  RoHS M4 X 30 25
LUBRICATION & STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. T ST PLA%E STRH)GUiDE ’ >
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER |-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. - 240825-8 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [ITEM 24272 _ 0 00081 -8 SPRING, COMPRESSION DD
/2\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE *WARNING ] 1803292-4 ] DRAG 20
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING -2 1901259-3 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T 6 0406415 SPACER 6
A FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER — e o -
PERMINAL PETCH NOT COMPATIBLE WETH MECHANTCAL FEED. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, AN LY T B
/6N TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS, 1 - - 0
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N -] 8-690482-3 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
DOCUMENT 101-35000. | 1o 7-1803257-8 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
| - 1-2217206-6 BLADE, SLUG 7
- | - - - 9
- 240641-2 SPACER 5
- 3-238011-5 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
| I 1-1803016-5 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
- 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 7
| I 5-456408-2 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“77-221  PART NO DESCRIPTION !
STl Ee e SRR AR TR coeoll e B iee I SackT e[ oW 0SMAR202] o= TE Connectivit
J.FENG P Y
CHYK . 09MARZ021 — ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 09MARZ2021 [NAME
PAC I F I C v E R S I ON mm PREMYC%NSPEC OCEAN 2.0 End Feed
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sSheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES £ :
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:4150107 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET or e A
| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

— 18.2+0.5

180) REF

b IYPE

,
(6

RAM AND HOLDDOWN Scl-UP

[ —

i

0
|y <0

S
—
O <®
@ -i
©

Q@%
I\ \ § o
[
/
/
I6

N

.

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

CAM POST T TON DETATL 4

30mm STROKE

CENARZ0Z] pr— TE Cormectivi
J_FENG -
CHYK . 09MAR2021 [ ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
FD /Zx <:: I Fﬁ I <:: \V/ EZ F% \ES J: <:> Fﬁ P Tons: OTHERWSE SPECIFIED:  [4PVD 09MAR2021 | NaME
- LYIN OCEAN 2.0 End Feed
AR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lhe ok Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- _ -
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Em v

4 PLC +- SI1ZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO

ANGLES +- -

\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:4150107

7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P 4 OFA " A

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




